ICD-10 Compliance Date Scheduled for October 1, 2015

The ICD-9 code sets used to report medical diagnosis and inpatient procedures will be replaced by ICD-10 code sets on **October 1, 2015**. Congress delayed the implementation of ICD-10 code sets from October 1, 2014, to October 1, 2015.

ICD-9 codes must continue to be used for all procedures and diagnoses dates of service (outpatient services) or dates of discharge (inpatient services) before October 1, 2015. **Claims with ICD-10 codes dates of service or discharge before October 1, 2015, will be rejected.**

Providers are advised to talk with your software vendor to ensure your system will be upgraded to support ICD-10 by October 1, 2015. Resources and additional information are available on the [CMS ICD-10 website](#).